

Jai Chand & Ors. vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 560 of 2023

11.12.2023 Present: Mr. G. R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs. with
Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., for the respondent.

Admit. Call for the record.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

11th December, 2023
(sanjeev)