

**Jai Chand & Ors vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr. Appeal No. 560 of 2023**

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. G. R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondent.

**Cr.M.P No. 4641 of 2024**

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

**Cr. Appeal No. 560 of 2023**

List for consideration on **05.12.2024**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
Judge

14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024  
(Nikita)