

Jai Chand and others Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 560 of 2023

09.01.2025 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No. 4641 of 2024

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file reply.

List on **20.03.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th January, 2025
(Nikita/Chander)