

Jai Chand and others vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.560 of 2023

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Jia Lal, Advocate vice Mr. G.R. Palsra,
Advocate for the appellants/applicants.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G with
Ms.Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate,
Addl. A.Gs and Mr.Raj Negi, Dy. A.G for the
respondent-State.

Cr.M.P No.4641 of 2024

List for consideration on 27th March, 2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

March 20, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge