

Jai Nand & Ors. vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 560 of 2023

03.04.2025 Present: Mr. G. R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma,
Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. Sidharth Jalta
and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.Gs., for respondent-State.

Cr.M.P. No. 4641 of 2024

Learned counsel for applicant No. 1 seeks permission
to withdraw the instant application with liberty to file an
appropriate application. Permission granted.

Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as
withdrawn with liberty as aforesaid.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

3rd April, 2025
(sanjeev)