

Jai Chand & Ors. vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 560 of 2023

25.04.2025 Present: Mr. G. R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.Gs., for the respondent.

Cr. M.P. No. 1420 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Raj Negi, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent. Reply be filed within three weeks.

List on 16.05.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

25th April, 2025
(sanjeev)