

Jai Nand & Others versus State of Himachal Pradesh

Criminal Appeal No.560 of 2023

24.02.2026. Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for appellants No.1 & 2.

None for appellant No.3.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Counsel for appellant No.3 is not available, therefore, matter is adjourned for final hearing on **06.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

February 24, 2026
[Shivender]