

Jai Nand and others v. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.560 of 2023

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Manjeet Singh, Advocate vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for appellants No.1 and 2.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate [Legal Aid Counsel], for appellant No.3.

Mr. Raj Nagi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

As jointly prayed, list for final hearing on

30.06.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

May 06, 2026
[Bhardwaj]